Introduction Minimizing memory Minimizing crypto PHOTON LED Conclusion
Recent Advances
on Lightweight Cryptography Designs
Thomas Peyrin
Nanyang Technological University - Singapore
ICISC 2011
Seoul
Introduction Minimizing memory Minimizing crypto PHOTON LED Conclusion

P
m3
P
r′
c′
bits
bits
z0
P
z1
P
z2
absorbing squeezing
The (c + r)-bit internal state is viewed as a d× d matrix of s-bit cells.
PHOTON-n/r/r′ n c r r′ d s
PHOTON-80/20/16 P100 80 80 20 16 5 4
PHOTON-128/16/16 P144 128 128 16 16 6 4
PHOTON-160/36/36 P196 160 160 36 36 7 4
PHOTON-224/32/32 P256 224 224 32 32 8 4
PHOTON-256/32/32 P288 256 256 32 32 6 8
Introduction Minimizing memory Minimizing crypto PHOTON LED Conclusion
Internal permutations
AddConstants
d cells